3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REV\S\ONS
@COPYR‘GH”O : ’ ATLANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
DART INTERFACE ADAPTER A | RELEASED 220EC2016 | KH | GB
NUMBER REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE TR 2100247 S R R
C ECR-21-002800 04MAR2021 | JWC RK
28365281 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
2836528-7 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
DOUBLE ACTING
3-2836528-7 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC 16;
WITH SENSORS
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
T-2836528- 1 C TOOLING KT MECHANTCAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2836528-7 C TO0LING KI1T PNEUMATIC
7-2836528-17 B CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP ST7E TYPE
WIRE |1 59 mm [ 0631 F B - - 2844950 1 AR FEED MODULE 290
INSUL |2.33 mm [.092] 0 N - |- - | - 2119641~ 1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTLONS () B | | | 2119082-8  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244
408-35047 -] | | | 20797641 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST [243
N - || | | | 2119083~ 1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL P47
-] | | | 7-18023-7 |SCR. SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 241
- DELPHI TERMINAL :
TERMINAL DATA: DELPHI CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 - 1 1195801 AECHANTCAL FEED ASSEMALY 230
TERMINAL NAME: TAXI TERM M APEX 1.5 _ | 7 | _ PRAA9A( - | AR FEED MODULE 238
WIRE STRIP LENGTH CZZELI_ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - |REF|REF|REF |REF|REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
4.65-5 41 mm [.183- 213 IN] D1 45-1.93 mm [.057- 076 IN] N- ] | | | 21199551 ASSY LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
TERMINAL 13678140 Rey 16 . . - | | | | | 2844908-1 SCREW, LOCKING 99
appLicaTionEd U T T [0 T 1 | 28449507-1  |POST. LOCKING 98
SPECIFICATION ) - - B | | | 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 872
TERMINALS APPI TED ZSX -] | | | 1803607-3  [DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7
-] | | | 21197401 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
TE TERMINAL DELPHI TERMINAL TE TERMINAL DELPHI TERMINAL -l 20202 2|2 2168078~ 1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
19494151 13624759 1949415-4 137183476 S R | | | 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
1949415-7 13851003 1949415-5 155207267 _ | | | | | 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
1949415-3 33500641 1949415-6 54002009 A RN 1 i i 1338685 AW FEED 3
a4 4] 4| 4 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 54
WIRE 153 CRIMP HEIGHT CRIMP HEIGHTA - 202020272 1-2168083-0 |SCR, SKT HD CAP. RoHS, M4 X | 53
SI/E T mm [ INCH] LI REFERENCE SETTING - 1 1 | 1 1 1803382-6 HOLD DOWN, SPRING LOADED 50
20 ANG [.054/-0.05 [.041+/-.002] 8.9 *¥WARNI NG N ERE T2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
22 AWG 0.95t/-0.05 [.037+/-.002] 101 ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE R 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
= SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SIZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE [P - T - [T 219653-1 [FEED CAM, POST FEED Iy
L] SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO : } } } } } }ggggfgﬁ gz;tigggﬁgﬁmég i?iiﬁ?ﬁ! o jj
ITHE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR H T R I 1803602-1  [SCR_BHSC_ RoRS (M8 X 25) R
PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . B 1752356-3 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
/N RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS 22 2 [ 2] 2| 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
Zﬁl - 202020272 2-28449672-4 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND - -
e e e 1 | | | 28449971 ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
-] | | | 455888-3 SPACER, CRIMPER 28
Zﬁ: APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242, -] | | | 1320928-6  [STRIP GUIDE 24
zf: CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE L | | | 21680832 |SCK, SHT HD CLAP, Rohy, M4 k 8.0 c |
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE B 2 2 I I A | " 18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REC M4 0
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. -] | | | 21195331 STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
Zﬁ: TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED. I A B O | | | c11oe0en] LNSERT, SHEAR 13
-] | | | 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION (I
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER N | | | 1-356885-4 |STOP. SHEAR I
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. N T T T 2119805-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
Zﬁx THIS APPLICATOR IS EQUIPED WITH THE DOUBLE ACTING PNEUMATIC FEED WITH SENSORS, N | | | 1803095-6 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
AND IS APPLICATION SPECIFIC AND DOES NOT REQUIRE TTEMS 49 AND 248. | 1 2 | 2 | 1 1 6-1803055-7 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
- - - - - - !
- - - - - 6
-] | | | 2119757-4  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
-] | | | 238011-9 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N T2 2] | | 2-1803317-4 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O 3
-] | | | 455888~ 9 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N T 22 | | 8-1633588-3 |CRIMPER, WIRE W
S770-72-711-32] -2 1 -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION g
R e A L 2ANOVZOT® [ TE Comnectivit
K. HUANG ) onnec Y
CHLK NG 2ANOVZ2016 _ > TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSTONS OTTHOELREWR\ASNEC ESSP EUCN\LFE\SESD: APVD 2ANOVZ2016 | NAME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION : -
he o 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eg L - APPLICATION SPEC )
. . . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
' f1¢c version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGLES . .
( P Q C MATER AL ) FINISH ) WEIGHT B A ‘ 00779 @:2836528 _
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET | OFA e C

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



8 7

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

ol I YPL
MECHANTCAL

SEE DETAIL A~""—

reeD SPRING SETTING POSTTION
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

DETATL A

DOUBLE ACTING
PNEUMATIC A\
WITH SENSORS

N
\\j “

SEE DETAIL A

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

LoC

DIST REVISTONS

6 6 P LTR DESCRIPTION

DATE

DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

—==—72.3%t0.95

RERN

\\GIDREF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

=

44.6140.05
|
=
RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
REAR HOLES

REF

FEED TRACK POSITION

GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

/////J‘IDREF

NTZkTToN" DW}QI»HUANG 24NOV20T6 > TE Connectivity
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHLKZHANG ZANOVZOH; HOrHSburg' T e
' OTHERWISE SPECIF IED: APVD 2ANOVZ2016 |NAME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSTON . e
i o 7 Applicator
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @3t = PR TeRTIaN S7Ee *
Ar Omm S T ROK E ' ' ' 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Paocific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGLES +- g
MECHANICAL MECHANTCAL AR FEED e A100779 [(C=2836528 -
POST FEED PRE FEED Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET p) OFA REVC
| SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



8 7 6 5 4 2
THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REV\S\ONS
@COPYR‘GH”O : ’ PACTIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 I DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER —
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
?-2836528-1 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL
?-2836528-2 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
DOUBLE ACTING
4-2836528-2 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC 1fg
WITH SENSORS
7-2836528-1 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP ST7E TYPE
WIRE 1.59 mm [.063] -
INSUL |2.33 mm [.092] O
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS (1) -l -] 2844950-1  |AIR FEED MODULE 290
408-35042 S T 2119082-8  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
- 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST [243
- 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1242
TERMINAL DATA: DELPHI TERMINAL DELPHI CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 1 1 7-18023-17 SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 24
TERMINAL NAME: TAXI TERM M APEX 1 5 - - 1 2119580-1 MECHANTICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
i - - 2844940-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
) QWEREWSTRgpwéENSIEIN] P stf;ﬁTigN DgAyngEYSﬁ%?E - | REF |REF|REF 994970-? COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
| L ~ ' o ' - - 2119641-2 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 151
sootndat @) e e 1 -~ T [ 1] 2168083-8  [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
SPECTFICATION ) - s ] 4] g 2168083-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
- -] 2119653-2  |FEED CAM, POST FEED 147
TERMINALS AF>PLﬁ[EE>1fL - 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 141
TE TERMINAL DELPHI TERMINAL TE TERMINAL DELPHI TERMINAL i L O 1803016-1  |RAM ASSEMBLY, Sf PACIFIC 14C
TN SISVILT YIRS SSCENAT - 2119955-1  |ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
1949415-2 13851003 1949415-5 15520262 S I N N c844908-1 | oCREW, LOCKING J9
1949415-3 33500641 1949415-6 54002009 S I R B 28449071 |POST, LOCKING 98
- 4558885 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
- 1803607-3 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
WIRE @ 1533 CRIMP HEIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT - 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
SI/E . mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - ? ? ? 2168078-1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 60
20 AWG [ 05+/-0.05 [ 041+/-.002] 8.9 ¥WARNI NG B 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
22_AWG 0.95+/-0.05 [.037+/-.002] 101 ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE S A N 1338685-1  |PAWL, FEED 56
SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHIT REFERENCE - f f f 1};52222360 igib EE&NHDSEQENGREgibESA X 10 28
(1) SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO - 1 TR SRR TR T
THE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR - T 51196521 [FEED CAM. PR FEFD ' 18
PROPER St lUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . A I 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 ¥ 25) 4]
LEL RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - 1752356-3 | SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
Lﬁl -2 ]2 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND - - -
B b > | 2 | 2 | 2-2844962-4 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
- 2844992-1  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
zﬁl APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242 - 455888 -3 SPACER, CRIMPER 28
zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE B L S 1920928-6  |STRIF GUIDE c4
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE i L I c168083-2 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2|
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. -2 2] 2 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
Zﬁl - 2119533-1  |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED.
- 21198061 INSERT, SHEAR 13
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER - 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 17
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. B 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR I
zf: THIS APPLICATOR IS EQUIPED WITH THE DOUBLE ACTING PNEUMATIC FEED WITH SENSORS, - W W 2119805-1 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
AND 1S APPLICATION SPECIFIC AND DOES NOT REQUIRE [TEMS 49 AND 151, A I I I 18030956 |FLOATING SHEAR. FRONT 9
o 6-1803055-7 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
- - - - - |
- - - - - S
- 2119757-4  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- 2380119 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
o 2-1803317-4 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O 3
- 455888 -9 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
L 1] 1] 8-1633588-3 |CRIMPER, WIRE 1
-77]-42|-22|-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION g
ZaOVZITS — TE Comect v
K. HUANG G onnec Y
CHLK NG 2ANOVZ2016 [— TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENSTONS OTHERM 19E SPec I TD: APVD ZANOVZ2016 [NAME ‘
PAC I F I C v E R S I ON mm PR%MZCWSNPEC Ocean Side Feed
T o 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 @Egﬁtg - APPLICATION SPEC ]
. . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) S— GLE . A 1| 00779 [©=2836528 )
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET OFA e C
AP AR08 REL STHAREO00 | SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




8 7 6 5 / 3 2

‘ RELCASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REVISITONS

SEE SHEET 1

ol I YPL

MECHANTCAL

—==—2.3+£0.5

0

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

REF

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTION
(SHOWN FROM REAR SITDE)

35.5%&0.05 7 REF
]

DETATIL A
DOUBLE ACTING -
PNEUMATIC  /\ RAM SET-UP

WITH SENSORS

SEE DETAIL A~ — =

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
REAR HOLES

= g
R

CAM POST T TONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

i

FEED TRACK POSTTION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

2ANOVZ2016

@
S ()

115 18Rl N8er 10 CRANGE AND ThE CONTROLL ING ENGINEERING ORGANI AT ON | DWN o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. KHUANG :) TE COHH@CJHVWY
CHLK NG 24ANOVZ2016 ( ) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I O N D IMENS TONS: OTHERN TSE SpEC IE 1D APVD 2ANOVZ2016 [NaME ‘
mm _LJHANG Ocean Side Feed
MECHANTCAL MECHANICAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 ST Applicator
‘ ‘ 2 PLC +- - -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) @Eiitﬁ = I
AAAAAA +- -
\\\\\\ ] WEIGHT } A ‘ 00779 @:2836528
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — [>*F o | 4 OFA REVC

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




